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Charles E. Jordan High School

Demographics

Administration

Student Services

School Highlights

Graduation Requirements 2020 Post Secondary Plans 

Advanced Placement Courses                                                                  30 Courses    

College Admission Testing

2020-2021

Fall 2020 Enrollment:  1894
Class of 2021:  426
Schedule: Hybrid (Block and A/B Day)
Calendar: Traditional
African American:  32%
Asian:  1%
Hispanic:  27%
Multicultural:  11%
White:  29%
Teacher to Student Ratio: 1 :      16
Counselor to Student Ratio: 1 :  316

Principal
Susan Stewart Taylor
Assistant Principals
Jamel Anderson-Ruff
James Boyce, Jr.
Dr. Jose Cardoza, Ed.D
Roger Ganim
Aiyanna Williams

Counselor  (last name caseload)             
Carmen_Ramos@dpsnc.net            (A - C)  
Jessica_Redmond@dpsnc.net         (D - G)
Makeda_Miller@dpsnc.net              (H - L)
Delilah_Kelly@dpsnc.net                (M - Q)
Rebecca_Sullivan@dpsnc.net         (R - U)
Lead Counselor                
Samuel_Greene@dpsnc.net            (V - Z)

Charles E. Jordan High School is known for
robust academic, extra-curricular, and co-
curricular programming.  One of the 10 largest
public school districts in the state, Durham
Public Schools serves more than 32,000
students in both the city and county of
Durham.  

The Class of 2020 earned just under 10 million
dollars in scholarships, including a Morehead-
Cain Scholar, a Levine Scholar, and two
National Merit Finalists.

Accredited by: AdvancedEd        
CEEB School Code: 341060  
ACT School Code: 450-405

4 Credits English      4 Credits Math
3 Credits Science     4 Credits Social Studies
1 Credit Health/PE   10 Elective Credits 
Total: 26 Credits

4 Year College: 56%
2 Year College: 28%
Military/Workforce/Other: 16%

Honors Courses                                                                                        45 Courses 

ACT Composite Score
Charles E. Jordan High School
North Carolina

2018-2019
19.8
18.4

2019-2020
20.0
18.4

2020 SAT Results
Charles E. Jordan High School
Durham Public Schools
North Carolina

Evidence Based
Reading & Writing

571
541
546

Math
552
526
535

Total
1123
1067
1089

Grading Scale                                                        GPA Quality Points
Letter Grade

A
B
C
D
F

Numeric Range
90 - 100
80 - 89
70 - 79
60 - 69
0 - 59

Standard 
4
3
2
1
0

Honors 
4.5
3.5
2.5
1.5
0

AP
5
4
3
2
0

Letter Grade
A
B
C
D
F

Extra and Co-Curricular Organizations                                                    55 Organizations 
Athletic Sports Teams                                                                              20 Teams 

Opportunity Offerings

Mission Statement
"Charles E. Jordan High School will provide a rigorous and relevant education, equipping and empowering students to graduate on time

and with options, so that they can optimize their opportunities at Jordan High School and the world beyond."

Advanced Placement Exam Scores

Number of exams
Score of 5
Score of 4
Score of 3
Score of 3 above 

2018
858
20%
27%
26%
73%

2019
1011
22%
24%
26%
72%

2020
1003
17%
23%
29%
69%


