

CHARLES E. JORDAN HIGH SCHOOL 2020-2021

"Charles E. Jordan High School will provide a rigorous and relevant education, equipping and empowering students to graduate on time and with options, so that they can optimize their opportunities at Jordan High School and the world beyond."

> 6806 Garrett Road, Durham, NC 27707

Office: 919.560.3912 Fax: 919.493.2228 Website: jordan.dpsnc.net

College Admission Testing

ACT Composite Score	2018-2019	2019-2020
Charles E. Jordan High School	19.8	20.0
North Carolina	18.4	18.4

2020 SAT Results	Evidence Based Reading & Writing	Math	Total
Charles E. Jordan High School	571	552	1123
Durham Public Schools	541	526	1067
North Carolina	546	535	1089

Graduation Requirements

4 Credits English4 Credits Math3 Credits Science4 Credits Social Studies1 Credit Health/PE10 Elective CreditsTotal: 26 Credits

2020 Post Secondary Plans

4 Year College: 56% 2 Year College: 28% Military/Workforce/Other: 16%

GPA Quality Points

Letter Grade	Numeric Range	Letter Grade	Standard	Honors	AP
Α	90 - 100	Α	4	4.5	5
В	80 - 89	В	3	3.5	4
C	70 - 79	C	2	2.5	3
D	60 - 69	D	1	1.5	2
F	0 - 59	F	0	0	0

Opportunity Offerings

Grading Scale

		•	
Advanced	Placement	t Courses	30 Courses
Honors Co	ourses		45 Courses
Extra and	Co-Curricu	Ilar Organizations	55 Organizations
Athletic S	ports Tean	IS	20 Teams

Advanced Placement Exam Scores

	2018	2019	2020
Number of exams	858	1011	1003
Score of 5	20%	22%	17%
Score of 4	27%	24%	23%
Score of 3	26%	26%	29%
Score of 3 above	73%	72%	69%

School Highlights

Charles E. Jordan High School is known for robust academic, extra-curricular, and cocurricular programming. One of the 10 largest public school districts in the state, Durham Public Schools serves more than 32,000 students in both the city and county of Durham.

The Class of 2020 earned just under 10 million dollars in scholarships, including a Morehead-Cain Scholar, a Levine Scholar, and two National Merit Finalists.

Accredited by: AdvancedEd CEEB School Code: 341060 ACT School Code: 450-405

Demographics

Fall 2020 Enrollment: 1894 Class of 2021: 426 Schedule: Hybrid (Block and A/B Day) Calendar: Traditional African American: 32% Asian: 1% Hispanic: 27% Multicultural: 11% White: 29% Teacher to Student Ratio: 1: 16 Counselor to Student Ratio: 1: 316

Administration

Principal

Susan Stewart Taylor Assistant Principals Jamel Anderson-Ruff James Boyce, Jr. Dr. Jose Cardoza, Ed.D Roger Ganim Aiyanna Williams

Student Services

Counselor (last name caseload)	
Carmen_Ramos@dpsnc.net	(A - C)
Jessica_Redmond@dpsnc.net	(D - G)
Makeda_Miller@dpsnc.net	(H - L)
Delilah_Kelly@dpsnc.net	(M - Q)
Rebecca_Sullivan@dpsnc.net	(R - U)
Lead Counselor	
Samuel_Greene@dpsnc.net	(V - Z)